
2020 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-6   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (93), Opp (90)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Mistichelli (6), Totals (6), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-36), Mistichelli (15-17), Phillips
(12-13), Hartinger (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Fasolo, Lindsey .442 12-12 43 7 19 6 0 1 13 28 .651 4 0 2 0 .489 0 0 1-1 11 11 2 .917
7 Phillips, Paige .405 12-11 37 9 15 3 0 0 9 18 .486 1 1 5 0 .436 0 1 1-2 7 12 2 .905
2 Hussey, Grace .389 12-12 36 18 14 0 0 0 1 14 .389 6 1 5 0 .488 0 2 8-8 21 13 1 .971
3 Fitzsimons, Courtney .382 12-12 34 6 13 2 0 0 6 15 .441 4 0 7 0 .447 0 0 1-1 24 22 10 .821
24 Witmer, Kaitlyn .353 12-12 34 9 12 2 0 0 8 14 .412 7 1 1 0 .455 2 0 0-0 66 3 0 1.000
15 Schmidt, Brinley .333 11-10 30 8 10 2 0 0 4 12 .400 4 2 2 0 .444 0 1 1-1 10 0 0 1.000
10 Boop, Vanessa .267 11-10 30 6 8 0 0 0 3 8 .267 4 0 2 0 .353 0 0 2-2 26 0 2 .929
9 Mistichelli, Ashley .265 11-10 34 4 9 4 0 1 11 16 .471 5 0 6 0 .350 1 0 0-1 32 2 1 .971

21 Thomas, Megan
1.00

0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Meitzler, Jillian .556 4-2 9 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .667 2 0 3 0 .583 1 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
4 Hamilton, Maddie .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
17 Lark, Amelia .421 6-5 19 4 8 3 0 0 5 11 .579 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 2 2 .833
25 Bellavia, Morgan .250 2-0 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Herman, Taylor .231 6-6 13 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .308 0 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
6 Johnson, Kady .222 5-4 9 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
22 Giusti, Meghan .200 3-2 10 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
5 Vance, Sierra .000 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Caputo, Tori .000 7-6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
11 Toomey, Gillian .000 6-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .352 12-12 349 82 123 24 0 2 72 153 .438 40 6 44 0 .424 4 4 14-17 225 68 21 .933
Opponents .355 12-12 352 86 125 27 7 4 73 178 .506 34 9 26 0 .421 4 4 15-18 225 88 25 .926

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Caputo, Tori 3.95 4-2 7 6 3 1-1 0 28.1 55 35 16 9 10 9 1 0 .385 3 1 0 1 1
7 Phillips, Paige 5.88 2-2 8 4 3 0-0 0 41.2 58 39 35 20 14 14 5 2 .320 5 7 0 3 2
12 Hartinger, Sarah 11.20 0-2 3 2 0 0-1 0 5.0 12 12 8 5 2 4 1 2 .429 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 5.51 6-6 18 12 6 2 0 75.0 125 86 59 34 26 27 7 4 .355 8 9 0 4 4
Opponents 5.79 6-6 20 12 6 2 0 75.0 123 82 62 40 44 24 0 2 .352 6 6 0 4 4



2020 Elizabethtown College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Witmer, Kaitlyn 69 66 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Schmidt, Brinley 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Meitzler, Jillian 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Herman, Taylor 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Caputo, Tori 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
6 Johnson, Kady 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Hartinger, Sarah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bellavia, Morgan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hamilton, Maddie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Vance, Sierra 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Hussey, Grace 35 21 13 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Mistichelli, Ashley 35 32 2 1 .971 0 15 2 .882 6 0
10 Boop, Vanessa 28 26 0 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fasolo, Lindsey 24 11 11 2 .917 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Phillips, Paige 21 7 12 2 .905 0 12 1 .923 0 0
17 Lark, Amelia 12 8 2 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fitzsimons, Courtney 56 24 22 10 .821 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Giusti, Meghan 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Toomey, Gillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thomas, Megan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 314 225 68 21 .933 3 15 3 .833 6 0
Opponents 338 225 88 25 .926 4 14 2 .848 4 0


